

Division of Forestry - Sealed Bid Auction Tabulation Record

Auction Name: NE Region / GNA

Date/Location: 6/14/2023 - NE Region Headquarters, Grand Rapids, MN

RAN	Tract	Permit No.	Bidder's Name/Company	% Bid Up
232	B1	B015742	Sappi Cloquet LLC	30
251	B2	B015743	Lone Pine Logging	1
253	B3	B015744		No Bids
234	B4	B015745	Jatco, Inc.	171
234	B4	B015745	Fjeran's Forest Products	162
234	B4	B015745	Lobb Forest Enterprises LLC	102
234	B4	B015745	Little Logging, Inc.	73
234	B4	B015745	Sunne Logging LLC	35
234	B4	B015745	Sappi Cloquet LLC	15
234	B4	B015745	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	Rejected
245	B5	B015746	Rieger Logging Inc.	47
245	B5	B015746	Potlatch Deltic Land & Lumber, LLC	41
245	B5	B015746	Northland Logging & Trucking Inc	18
245	B5	B015746	Greg Cook Logging Inc	11
245	B5	B015746	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	6
245	B5	B015746	Savanna Pallets, Inc	1
245	B5	B015746	Hedstrom Lumber Company Inc	0
261	B6	B015747	DeLack Logging Inc	166
261	B6	B015747	Packaging Corporation of America	133
221	B7	B015748		No Bids
253	GNA1	B015749		No Bids
253	GNA2	B015750	Fjeran's Forest Products	22
253	GNA2	B015750	Jatco, Inc.	8
253	GNA3	B015751		No Bids
253	GNA4	B015752	Tibbetts Trucking	3
245	GNA5	B015753	Hedstrom Lumber Company Inc	50
253	GNA6	B015754	Johnson Brothers Firewood	0
221	GNA7	B015755	Norbord Minnesota Inc.	110
221	GNA7	B015755	UPM - Blandin Paper	85
221	GNA7	B015755	Greg Cook Logging Inc	21

221	GNA8	B015756		No Bids
111	GNA9	B015757	Potlatch Deltic Land & Lumber, LLC	201
111	GNA9	B015757	Dukek Logging Inc	171
111	GNA9	B015757	Rieger Logging Inc.	166
111	GNA9	B015757	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	51
111	GNA9	B015757	Packaging Corporation of America	5
221	GNA10	B015758	Rieger Logging Inc.	124
221	GNA10	B015758	Packaging Corporation of America	105
221	GNA10	B015758	Norbord Minnesota Inc.	100
221	GNA10	B015758	Forseen Logging LLC	81
221	GNA10	B015758	Greg Cook Logging Inc	79
221	GNA10	B015758	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	51
221	GNA10	B015758	UPM - Blandin Paper	41
221	GNA11	B015759	Rieger Logging Inc.	42
221	GNA11	B015759	Potlatch Deltic Land & Lumber, LLC	26
221	GNA11	B015759	Greg Cook Logging Inc	21
221	GNA11	B015759	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	11
221	GNA11	B015759	Forseen Logging LLC	7
221	GNA11	B015759	Erickson, Randy	Rejected
221	GNA12	B015760	Rieger Logging Inc.	102
221	GNA12	B015760	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	46
221	GNA12	B015760	Greg Cook Logging Inc	34
221	GNA12	B015760	Forseen Logging LLC	9
221	GNA13	B015761	Packaging Corporation of America	140
221	GNA13	B015761	Norbord Minnesota Inc.	120
221	GNA13	B015761	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	46
221	GNA13	B015761	Greg Cook Logging Inc	6
232	X1	X019050		No Bids
232	X2	X019051		No Bids
232	X3	X019052		No Bids
232	X4	X019053		No Bids
232	X5	X019054		No Bids
251	X6	X019055		No Bids
251	X7	X019056		No Bids

*Tied bid resolved with coin toss

232	X8	X019057		No Bids
232	X9	X019058	Rieger Logging Inc.	78
232	X9	X019058	Greg Cook Logging Inc	19
232	X10	X019059		No Bids
232	X11	X019060		No Bids
232	X12	X019061	Rieger Logging Inc.	116
232	X12	X019061	Greg Cook Logging Inc	105
232	X12	X019061	Newberg Forest Products Inc.	87
232	X12	X019061	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	80
232	X13	X019062		No Bids
232	X14	X019063		No Bids
251	X15	X019064	Jatco, Inc.	12
221	X16	X019065	Rieger Logging Inc.	92
221	X16	X019065	Greg Cook Logging Inc	81
221	X16	X019065	Newberg Forest Products Inc.	52
253	X17	X019066		No Bids
253	X18	X019067	Tibbetts Trucking	6
234	X19	X019068		No Bids
234	X20	X019069	Rieger Logging Inc.	42
234	X20	X019069	Northland Logging & Trucking Inc	31
234	X20	X019069	Greg Cook Logging Inc	13
234	X20	X019069	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	11
234	X21	X019070	Rieger Logging Inc.	111
234	X21	X019070	Greg Cook Logging Inc	106
234	X21	X019070	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	96
234	X21	X019070	Little Logging, Inc.	81
234	X21	X019070	Northland Logging & Trucking Inc	71
221	X22	X019071	Scheff Logging & Trucking Inc	31
221	X22	X019071	Greg Cook Logging Inc	27
221	X22	X019071	Rieger Logging Inc.	11
221	X22	X019071	Forseen Logging LLC	3
221	X22	X019071	Erickson, Randy	Rejected
245	X23	X019072	Sunne Logging LLC	13
245	X24	X019073		No Bids

*Tied bid resolved with coin toss

245	X25	X019074	Hege, Sam	10
245	X26	X019075	Sunne Logging LLC	2
245	X27	X019076	DeLack Logging Inc	77
245	X27	X019076	L & L Constructors Inc	66
245	X27	X019076	Sunne Logging LLC	35
245	X28	X019077	DeLack Logging Inc	54
245	X28	X019077	Little Logging, Inc.	23
245	X28	X019077	Imhof Logging LLC	21
261	X29	X019078	Nelson Brothers Logging LLC	256
261	X29	X019078	Ziemba & Sons Inc	216
261	X29	X019078	DeLack Logging Inc	155
261	X29	X019078	Schrock, Lester	136
261	X29	X019078	L & L Constructors Inc	107
261	X29	X019078	Kennedy Logging Inc	48
261	X30	X019079	Rieger Logging Inc.	116
261	X30	X019079	DeLack Logging Inc	105
261	X30	X019079	Kennedy Logging Inc	101
261	X30	X019079	Nelson Brothers Logging LLC	92
261	X30	X019079	Sunne Logging LLC	86
261	X30	X019079	Ziemba & Sons Inc	72
261	X30	X019079	Little Logging, Inc.	66
261	X30	X019079	Schrock, Lester	66
261	X30	X019079	Hege, Sam	42
245	X31	X019080		No Bids
261	X32	X019081	Schrock, Lester	51
245	X33	X019082	L & L Constructors Inc	107
245	X33	X019082	DeLack Logging Inc	105
245	X33	X019082	Little Logging, Inc.	57
245	X33	X019082	Imhof Logging LLC	51
261	X34	X019083	L & L Constructors Inc	158
261	X34	X019083	Schrock, Lester	111
261	X34	X019083	Kennedy Logging Inc	83
261	X34	X019083	Imhof Logging LLC	81
221	X35	X019084	Rieger Logging Inc.	132

221	X35	X019084	Forseen Logging LLC	81
261	X36	X019085		No Bids
261	X37	X019086	Rieger Logging Inc.	112
261	X37	X019086	Nelson Brothers Logging LLC	92
261	X37	X019086	Ziamba & Sons Inc	72
261	X37	X019086	DeLack Logging Inc	56
261	X37	X019086	Hege, Sam	45
261	X38	X019087		No Bids
261	X39	X019088	Hasbargen Logging Inc	101
261	X39	X019088	Hege, Sam	40
261	X40	X019089		No Bids
261	X41	X019090	Mai-Best Logging Inc	85